
 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER 
FOR THE CITY OF SEATTLE 

 
In Re: Appeal by 
 
Seattle Coalition for Affordability, 
Livability, and Equity 
 
of the City of Seattle Citywide 
Implementation of Mandatory Housing 
Affordability (MHA) Final Environmental 
Impact Statement  
 

  
Hearing Examiner File No. W-17-010 
 
 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 

 
STATE OF WASHINGTON  ) 

) ss. 
COUNTY OF KING   ) 
 

I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, 

declare as follows: 

I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Seattle Coalition for 

Affordability, Livability and Equity herein.  On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused 

SCALE’s Reply in Support of Motion for Summary Judgment to be served on: 

  



 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 2 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Jeff Weber 
Daniel B. Mitchell 
Assistant City Attorneys 
Seattle City Attorney’s Office 
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 
Seattle, WA  98104-7097 
(Attorneys for Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development) 
 
[X] By E-Mail to jeff.weber@seattle.gov, daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov, Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov; 
Geoffrey.wentlandt@seattle.gov; MHA.EIS@seattle.gov  
 
Tadas A. Kisielius 
Dale Johnson 
Clara Park 
Van Ness Feldman LLP 
719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 
Seattle, WA  98104 
(Attorneys for Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development) 
 
[X] By E-Mail to tak@vnf.com; dnj@vnf.com; cpark@vnf.com; ack@vnf.com;  
ctomlinson@vnf.com  
 
Wallingford Community Council 
G. Lee Raaen, Attorney at Law 
[X] By E-Mail to Lee@LRaaen.com  
 
Morgan Community Associaton (MoCa) 
Deb Barker, President 
[X] By E-Mail to djb124@earthlink.net  
 
Friends of Ravenna-Cowen 
Judith E. Bendich, Board Member 
[X] By E-Mail to jebendich@comcast.net 
 
West Seattle Junction Neighborhood Organization (JuNo) 
Rich Koehler, Representative 
[X] By E-Mail to rkoehler@cool-studio.net; admin@wsjuno.org  
 
Seniors United for Neighborhoods (SUN) 
David Ward, Representative 
[X] By E-Mail to booksgalore22@gmail.com  
 
Beacon Hill Council of Seattle 
Mira Latoszek, Vice Chair 
[X] By E-Mail to mira.latoszek@gmail.com  



 

DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 3 

Bricklin & Newman, LLP 
Attorneys at Law 

1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 
Seattle WA 98101 

Tel.  (206) 264-8600 
Fax. (206) 264-9300 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

 
Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan 
Marla Steinhoff, Representative 
[X] By E-Mail to masteinhoff@gmail.com 
 
Fremont Neighborhood Council 
Toby Thaler, Board President and Attorney at Law 
[X] By E-Mail to toby@louploup.net; louploup@comcast.net  
 

DATED this 30th day of May, 2018, at Seattle, Washington. 
 
 
 

_____________________________________ 
PEGGY S. CAHILL 

 


