1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7 8		ARING EXAMINER Y OF SEATTLE
9	In Re: Appeal by	
10	Seattle Coalition for Affordability,	Hearing Examiner File No. W-17-010
11	Livability, and Equity	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
12	of the City of Seattle Citywide Implementation of Mandatory Housing Affordability (MHA) Final Environmental	DECLARATION OF SERVICE
13		
14	Impact Statement	
15	STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
16) ss. COUNTY OF KING)	
17		
18	I, PEGGY S. CAHILL, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington,	
19	declare as follows:	
20	I am the legal assistant for Bricklin & Newman, LLP, attorneys for Seattle Coalition for	
21	Affordability, Livability and Equity herein. On the date and in the manner indicated below, I caused	
22	SCALE's Reply in Support of Motion for Summa	ary Judgment to be served on:
23		
24		
25		
26		

Bricklin & Newman, LLP Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 Tel. (206) 264-8600 Fax. (206) 264-9300

1	Jeff Weber
2	Daniel B. Mitchell
	Assistant City Attorneys
3	Seattle City Attorney's Office 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
4	Seattle, WA 98104-7097
5	(Attorneys for Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development)
6	[X] By E-Mail to jeff.weber@seattle.gov, daniel.mitchell@seattle.gov, Alicia.Reise@seattle.gov; Geoffrey.wentlandt@seattle.gov; MHA.EIS@seattle.gov
7	Tadas A. Kisielius
8	Dale Johnson
0	Clara Park
9	Van Ness Feldman LLP
10	719 Second Avenue, Suite 1150 Seattle, WA 98104
11	(Attorneys for Seattle Office of Planning and Community Development)
12	[X] By E-Mail to tak@vnf.com; dnj@vnf.com; cpark@vnf.com; ack@vnf.com;
	ctomlinson@vnf.com
13	
14	Wallingford Community Council
	G. Lee Raaen, Attorney at Law
15	[X] By E-Mail to Lee@LRaaen.com
16	Morgan Community Associaton (MoCa)
17	Deb Barker, President [X] By E-Mail to <u>djb124@earthlink.net</u>
	[A] By E-Mail to <u>dj0124(<i>w</i>)earthink.net</u>
18	Friends of Ravenna-Cowen
19	Judith E. Bendich, Board Member
	[X] By E-Mail to jebendich@comcast.net
20	
21	West Seattle Junction Neighborhood Organization (JuNo) Rich Koehler, Representative
22	[X] By E-Mail to rkoehler@cool-studio.net; admin@wsjuno.org
22	
23	Seniors United for Neighborhoods (SUN)
24	David Ward, Representative
24	[X] By E-Mail to <u>booksgalore22@gmail.com</u>
25	Beacon Hill Council of Seattle
26	Mira Latoszek, Vice Chair
20	[X] By E-Mail to mira.latoszek@gmail.com

Bricklin & Newman, LLP Attorneys at Law 1424 Fourth Avenue, Suite 500 Seattle WA 98101 Tel. (206) 264-8600 Fax. (206) 264-9300

1	
2	Friends of North Rainier Neighborhood Plan Marla Steinhoff, Representative
3	[X] By E-Mail to masteinhoff@gmail.com
4	Fremont Neighborhood Council
5	Toby Thaler, Board President and Attorney at Law [X] By E-Mail to toby@louploup.net; louploup@comcast.net
6	DATED this 30th day of May, 2018, at Seattle, Washington.
7	
8	Peggy S. Cahill
9	PEGGY S. CAHILL
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Bricklin & Newman, LLP